Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. GMW has exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through its cash and deposits which are at a floating rate.

The Corporation's sensitivity to market risk is determined based on data over the last 12 months and existing market conditions, with all
variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Corporation's management cannot be expected to predict movements in
market rates and prices. Sensitivity analysis shown is for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are reasonably possible over
the next 12 months:
   - A movement of 50 basis points up and down in market interest rates.

The following table shows the impact on the Corporation's net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held at the end of
the reporting period if the above movement were to occur.

Financial Statements

67

2016
Total +50 basis

points Net
Result

+50 basis
points Equity

-50 basis
points

Net Result

-50 basis points
Equity

Financial Assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash 117,257 586 586 (586) (586)
Contractual receivables 21,174  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 138,431 586 586 (586) (586)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual payables (52,079)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (110,661)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (162,740)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease (24,309) 586 586 (586) (586)

8.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

No contingent assets exist at 30 June 2017 (2016: Nil)

2016/17 2015/16
$000 $000

DELWP - MDBA Contribution (i) 1,655  -
Connections Project - verbal agreements with irrigators (ii) 8,773 39,397
Total Contingent Liabilities 10,428 39,397

8.3 Fair value determination
Significant judgements: Fair value measurement

8.3.1 Fair value determination: financial assets and liabilities

Financial assets Financial liabilities
Cash and deposits Payables
Receivables

Carrying
Amount

Fair Value Carrying
Amount

Fair Value

Financial liabilities
Borrowings (108,859) (130,125) (110,661) (141,402)
Total Financial liabilities (108,859) (130,125) (110,661) (141,402)

Interest rate risk

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised on the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at
nominal value.  Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable.

Contingent liabilities arising through legal actions instituted against GMW as a result of damages claims primarily relating to flooding events
and channel overtopping: In many of these matters GMW has disclaimed liability and is defending the actions. Any liability that may arise
from these claims will be immaterial.

Contingent liabilities: